Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip Janmin Lee	05/19/2008
Paul Ju-Sung Hung	05/19/2008
Narendra Maheshri	05/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CellASIC Corporation
Street Address:	2551 Merced Street
City:	San Leandro
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94577

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12019857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 838-4300

Email: lkennelly@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2168

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58532-8002.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Dehlinger

Total Attachments: 4

source=585328002US00Assign#page1.tif source=585328002US00Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020978 FRAME: 0589

500545651

120198

0 07\$ H

source=585328002US00Assign#page3.tif source=585328002US00Assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020978 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Philip Janmin Lee, Paul Ju-Sung Hung and Narendra Maheshri, (the "Assignors"), residing in Alameda, California; Fremont, California; and Cambridge, Massachusetts, respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Inventions") described in a United States Patent Application entitled MICROFLUIDIC PARTICLE ANALYSIS METHOD, DEVICE AND SYSTEM, (the "Application") filed on January 25, 2008 and assigned Serial No. 12/019,857.

CellASIC Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having a place of business at 2551 Merced Street, San Leandro, California 94577, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire an undivided share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 5/19/05	
	Philip Janmin Lee
Date:\$"// \$/3 }	The second secon
Date: 5/19/08	Paulylu-Sung Hung Narendra Mahashri

Page 1

58532-8002-US007-EGAL14178597.1

WITN	ESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Philip	Janmin Lee
1.	The State of the S	05-19-08
	Signature	Date
	Ten Jaice	
	Print Name	
	246 Cale St.	······
	Street Address	an am'
	San Fanziyan A 94 City, State & Zip	hijimit in the second of the s
	A Same a zap	Code
2	N.	
	Signature	Date
	LAN ZHANG	
	Print Name	
	3700 set 51.	Ant 4
	Street Address	·····
	San Francisco, C	A 44//5
	City, State & Zip	······································
ime min		
OR		
STATE	E OF	
COUNTY OF		
On	before me,	
person	ally appeared Philip Janmin Lee w	ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
eviden	ce to be the person(s) whose name	is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknov	wledged to me that he/she executed	the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
that by	his/her signature on the instrument	the person, or the entity upon behalf of
	the person acted, executed the instr	
دوس د د		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that		
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
		SARTAPPAS L. SELEGEE LEGENS CO. C.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature
	(Seal)	<i>งเ</i> นาเฉเฉเธ
Note: I	May be notarized in lieu of witnessing.	
	Pr	ice 2

Page 2

MITN	NESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Paul Ju-	Sung Hung
1,		05/19/2008
	Signature	Date .
	LAN ZHANE	>
	Print Name	š
	<u>370⊃ 261€ St.</u> Street Address	<u> </u>
	San Francisa C	A 94110
	City, State & Zip C	
2.	A Land Company of the	<u> </u>
77 .3	Signature	Date
	Terry Galac	
	Print Name	•
	246 Cole SA	
	Street Address	
	Son Francisco CA	9447
	City, State & Zip Ci	ode
OR		
STAT	TE OF	
cour	NTY OF	
On	hafara ma	***************************************
	onally appeared Paul Ju-Sung Hung wi	no proved to me on the basis of
	actory evidence to be the person(s) who	
	ment and acknowledged to me that he/	
		ature on the instrument the person, or the
	upon behalf of which the person acted	
MARKAR.	Control of the contro	and the second s
I certif	fy under PENALTY OF PERJURY unde	er the laws of the State of California that
	oregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	§ ·	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
	- was	Signature
	(Seal)	<i>စားလူများသောင်က</i> ဲ
Note:	May be notarized in lieu of witnessing.	
	Page	3

PATENT REEL: 020978 FRAME: 0593

Attorney Docket: 58532-8002.US00

, ear.	notarized in lieu of witnessing. STO SIGNATURE BY Narendra Maheshri	
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	•
2.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
OR	۵.	
STATE OF_	Massachusetts	
COUNTY OF	F_Widdlese/_	
	11 2008 before me, Guen Wilcox	······································
personally ap	ppeared Narendra Maheshri on the basis of satisfa	
	the executed the same in his/her authorized capacity	
	the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf	of which the person
acted, execu	uted the instrument.	
	er PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the St	ate of California that
the foregoing	g paragraph is trug, and correct.	
,	WITNESS my hand	and official seal.
\$ 8	Care Miler	_
**	Signatu	re
(Seal)	My commo	re non expirer May 16, 201
Note: May be	notarized in lieu of witnessing.	
	Page 4	

58532-8002.US00/LEGAL14178597.1

RECORDED: 05/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 020978 FRAME: 0594